10.

12.

LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
WEDNESDAY. APRIL 6. 2022

MORNING HOUR

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Pledge of Allegiance

. Reading of Journal

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
. Senate Bills on First Reading

. Reports of Committees

House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HCR 54, 55

House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 943, 944, 945, 946, 947, 948, 949, 950, 951, 952, 953,
955, 956, 957, 958, 959, 960, 961, 962, 963, 964, 965,
967, 968, 969, 970, 971, 972, 973, 974, 975, 976, 977,
979, 980, 981, 982, 983, 984, 985, 986, 987, 988, 989,
991, 992, 993, 994, 995, 996, 997, 998, 999, 1000, 1001,
1003, 1004, 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 1010, 1011, 1012, 1013,
1015, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1019, 1020, 1021, 1022, 1023, 1024, 1025,
1027, 1028, 1029, 1030, 1031, 1032, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037,
1039, 1040, 1041, 1042, 1043, 1044, 1045, 1046, 1047, 1048, 1049,
1051, 1052, 1053, 1054, 1055, 1056, 1057

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 8, 9, 27, 77, 80, 157, 165, 171, 211, 216, 223,
332, 393

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR 42  CL&P-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

1.

5.

HB 58 CL&P-FAV HB 387 COM-SUB

HB 127 THPW-FAV HB 395 CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB 154  THPW-FAV HB 586 COM-W/ AMD
HB 164 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 681 CL&P-W/ AMD
HB 172  CL&P-FAV HB 703  CL&P-W/ AMD
HB 213  CL&P-W/ AMD HB 790 THPW-W/ AMD
HB 225 CL&P-FAV HB 803 COM-W/AMD
HB 302 THPW-FAV HB 825 THPW-FAV

HB 309 CL&P-W/ AMD

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/6/2022
HCR 4

House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/6/2022
HB 3, 81, 130, 157, 160, 166, 184, 234, 240, 272, 276,

289, 301, 350, 403

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/7/2022
HB 426, 485, 512, 549, 599, 644, 658, 670, 704, 710, 714,

Page 1

954,
966,
978,
990,
1002,
1014,
1026,
1038,
1050,

302,

287,

830,



848, 864, 867

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/6/2022
HB 637
HB 447, 491

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/7/2022
HB 274

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/11/2022
HB 98

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 68, 76, 91, 99, 376, 462, 598, 641, 700
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DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 6, 2022

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1.

HCR4

BUTLER

MEDICAID Increases Medicaid reimbursement
to intermediate care facilities for resident |eave of
absence days

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [16 itemg]

1

10.

11.

12.

HB3

HB81

HB130

HB157

HB160

HB166

HB184

HB234

HB240

HB272

HB276

HB287

BISHOP

EMERSON

BEAULLIEU

BOURRIAQUE

LANDRY

GREGORY
MILLER

GREGORY

MILLER

SCHLEGEL

EMERSON

JEFFERSON

BISHOP

WILLARD

CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the Omnibus
Bond Act

LICENSING Providesrelative to the
Occupational Licensing Review Commission

MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to motor
vehicle crash reports

COASTAL COMMISSION Providesrelative to
tax sdetitle

L ESSOR/LESSEE Providesrelativeto
abandonment of arental premises following the
declaration of afederally declared disaster

GOVERNOR/POWERS-VETO (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides relative to the timing of
gubernatorial action on abill

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to the
recusal of judges

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Prohibits
smoking or vaping marijuanain motor vehicles

MASSAGE THERAPISTS Provides relative to
the licensed profession of massage therapy

FAMILY LAW Provides for mental health
evaluations in divorce and child custody
proceedings

TELECOMMUNICATIONS Exempts certain
video programming from franchise fees

TAX/OCCUPATIONAL Requires the annual
occupational license tax levied on certain
computer programming businessesto be set at a
flat rate



13. HB289

14. HB301

15. HB350

16. HB403

BAGLEY

EDMONDS

HILFERTY

JEFFERSON

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides
relative to safety equipment sold in La

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesrelative
to adriver's license duplicate designation

TAX RETURN Establishes atax checkoff box for
the University of New Orleans Foundation

PROPERTY/COMMUNITY Providesfor the
possession and use of community property
following a petition for divorce

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1. HB637

2. HB447

3. HB491

BEAULLIEU

HUGHES

BACALA

ASSESSORS Authorizes an assessor to collect a
fee from certain parties requesting assessment rolls
or lists

CRIME Providesrelative to certain violent crimes
committed by juveniles

CRIME Provides relative to smple robbery



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 7, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [15items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

HB426

HB485

HB512

HB549

HB599

HB644

HB658

HB6/70

HB704

HB710

HB714

HB830

HB848

HB864

MCKNIGHT

MARCELLE

ZERINGUE

BOYD

BEAULLIEU

GREEN

STAGNI

BUTLER

NEWELL

STEFANSKI

FREIBERG

DAVIS

BRYANT

DAVIS

RACING/HORSE Provides relative to horse
racing

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Providesreativeto
the collection of certain crimina fines, fees, and
costs

MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Provides
relative to a commercial motor vehicle inspection

HOUSING Provides relative to certain deed
restrictions

TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION
(Constitutional Amendment) To providefor a
property tax exemption for certain veterans with
disabilities

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
continuances or extensions in court proceedings

MOTOR VEHICLES Modifies the membership
of the Louisiana Advisory Council on Driver
Education

COSMETOLOGY Providesrelativeto
examination and licensing fees

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to the
breast cancer awareness special prestige license
plate

CONTRACTORS/CONSTRUCTION Provides
relative to the provisions of construction
management at risk (CMAR)

MANUFACTURING Providesrelative to
cosmetics

SECRETARY OF STATE Providesfor the fees
for certain actions by legal entities

CHILDREN Provides relative to the disposition
of reports from the Department of Children and
Family Services

PILOTS Provides relative to the Board of
Louisiana River Pilot Review and Oversight



15. HB867 MOORE HIGHWAY S Provides relative to the designation
of highway safety corridors by the Department of
Transportation and Devel opment

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB274 EDMONDS CURRICULA Expands the information required
to be provided in adoption awareness instruction
for high school students



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 11, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB98

MAGEE

SCHOOL S/ICHOICE Provides relative to the
accountability system for schools participating in
the Student Scholarships for Educational
Excellence Program



DATE: Apr 05, 2022
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 7:18 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 6, 2022

TODAYS DATE: Apr 05, 2022

TIME: 7:18 PM
LEG. DAY: 13
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HCR42

Coussan

MORNING HOUR 16

CL&P-FAV

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB58

HB127
HB154
HB164
HB172
HB213
HB225
HB302
HB309
HB387
HB395
HB586
HB681
HB703
HB790
HB803
HB825

Miller, G.
DeVillier
Turner
Pressly
Miller, G.
Miller, G.
Miller, G.
Freeman
Jenkins
Hollis
Willard
Thomas
Schexnayder
Miller, G.
Hollis
Gadberry
Miller, G.

CL&P-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
THPW-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
COM-SUB
CL&P-WO/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV



